

PRASAR BHARATI

India's Public Service Broadcaster

Doordarshan Kendra, Kolkata



No. DDK/ KOL/HOO/Adv /2021-22

Date: 01.03.2022

Notice

Service proposal is invited from interested Registered Self-Help groups for providing Canteen Service to the staff of Doordarshan Kendra Kolkata everyday from 6:30 am to 10:00 pm. Interested groups may submit their application to the following address

To

The Head of Office

Doordarshan Kendra

18/3 ,Uday Shankar Sarani

Golf Green, Kolkata-95

The last date to receive the application is on 17th March, 2022.

Authorised Signatory

Sudhanshu Ranjan

ADG(EZ)

Doordarshan Kendra

Kolkata